## 502967227 09/09/2014

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3013826

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ADDRESS CHANGE	ADDRESS CHANGE		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
HENKEL CORPORATION				10/31/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	HENKE	HENKEL CORPORATION			
Street Address:	ONE H	ONE HENKEL WAY			
City:	ROCKY	ROCKY HILL			
State/Country:	CONNE	CONNECTICUT			
Postal Code:	06067				
Property Type	S Total: 1	Number			
Property Type Application Number:		<b>Number</b> 12946895			
Application Number:	DATA	12946895			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number:	DATA	(860)571-5123			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA De sent to	12946895			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA De sent to provideo	12946895 (860)571-5123 • <b>the e-mail address first; if t</b> i			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA De sent to provideo	12946895 (860)571-5123 • <i>the e-mail address first; if ti</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> 860-571-5001 wanda.prorok@us.henkel.com	ill be sent via l		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA De sent to provideo	12946895 (860)571-5123 <b><i>the e-mail address first; if th</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> 860-571-5001 wanda.prorok@us.henkel.com HENKEL CORPORATION</b>	ill be sent via l		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA De sent to provideo	12946895 (860)571-5123 <b><i>the e-mail address first; if ti</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> 860-571-5001 wanda.prorok@us.henkel.com HENKEL CORPORATION ONE HENKEL WAY</b>	vill be sent via l		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA De sent to provideo	12946895 (860)571-5123 <b>the e-mail address first; if th</b> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> 860-571-5001 wanda.prorok@us.henkel.com HENKEL CORPORATION ONE HENKEL WAY ROCKY HILL, CONNECTICU	vill be sent via l		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA De sent to provideo	12946895 (860)571-5123 <b><i>the e-mail address first; if ti</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> 860-571-5001 wanda.prorok@us.henkel.com HENKEL CORPORATION ONE HENKEL WAY</b>	vill be sent via l		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA De sent to provideo	12946895 (860)571-5123 <b>the e-mail address first; if th</b> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> 860-571-5001 wanda.prorok@us.henkel.com HENKEL CORPORATION ONE HENKEL WAY ROCKY HILL, CONNECTICU	vill be sent via l		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA De sent to provideo	12946895 (860)571-5123 <b>the e-mail address first; if t</b> i <b>; if that is unsuccessful, it w</b> 860-571-5001 wanda.prorok@us.henkel.com HENKEL CORPORATION ONE HENKEL WAY ROCKY HILL, CONNECTICU <sup>T</sup> LC-627	vill be sent via l		

#### <u>CERTIFICATE OF THE ASSISTANT SECRETARY</u> <u>OF HENKEL CORPORATION</u>

I, Gregory Gaglione, HEREBY CERTIFY that I am the duly elected, qualified and acting Assistant Secretary of Henkel Corporation (the "Corporation"), a private corporation incorporated under the laws of the United States of America, having its seat at 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, Delaware 19808, United States of America and its principal place of business at One Henkel Way, Rocky Hill, Connecticut 06067, United States of America, and I HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY that:

1. The Town of Rocky Hill, Connecticut Building Department letter confirming Henkel Corporation's change of address attached hereto as Exhibit "A", is a true and correct copy, and is in full force and effect as of this date.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and the seal of this Corporation this  $310^{10}$  day of October, 2013

Gregory Gaglione, Assistant Secretary



PATENT REEL: 033696 FRAME: 0970

# Town of Rocky Hill

PATENT REEL: 033696 FRAME: 0974



761 OLD MAIN STREET • ROCKY HILL, CONNECTICUT 06067 • (860) 258-2700 • FAX (860) 258-7638

Mr. Tony Femc Manager, Facilities Engineering Henkel Corporation One Henkel Way Rocky Hill, Connecticut 06067

RE: Street Address Change

Dear Mr. Femc:

This correspondence is in regards to your letter dated July 6, 2009 regarding the change of your business address from Trout Brook Crossing to Henkel Way.

Your request has been reviewed and changed to One Henkel Way.

The building department will notify all town departments of this change.

Sincerely 102

J-P. Langlois Building Official

Birthplace of the Brigantine "Minerva"

#### **RECORDED: 09/09/2014**